OP \$40.00 76479083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foord, Van Bruggen & Ebersole		03/15/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elfrena Foord		
Street Address:	2255 Watt Ave. Suite 300		
City:	Sacramento		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95825		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		
Name:	Carol Van Bruggen		
Street Address:	2255 Watt Ave. Suite 300		
City:	Sacramento		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95825		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		
Name:	Chuck Ebersole		
Street Address:	2255 Watt Ave. Suite 310		
City:	Sacramento		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95825		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		
Name:	Laura Pajak		
Street Address:	2255 Watt Ave. Suite 300		
City:	Sacramento		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95825		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76479083	THE WEALTH & BEYOND PROGRAM
	·	IRAUEIWAKK

900319642 REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9165882969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-588-2960

Email: chuck.ebersole@hoylecohen.com

Correspondent Name: Chuck Ebersole

Address Line 1: 2255 Watt Ave. Suite 300

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95825

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chuck Ebersole

SIGNATURE: /Chuck Ebersole/

DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Shareholders Meeting#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0247

Minutes of Shareholders Meeting Of Foord, Van Bruggen & Ebersole Financial Services

The meeting was held on March 17, 2015 at 2255 Watt Ave #300, Sacramento, CA at 2:00 P.M.

Present at the meeting were all directors and officers: Elfrena Foord, Carol Van Bruggen, Chuck Ebersole and Laura Pajak.

The meeting was called to order by President Chuck Ebersole.

Agenda: The trademark ownership of: The Wealth & Beyond Program TM

The board of directors would like to change the ownership of the trademark from the corporation to the 4 directors individually: Elfrena Foord, Carol Van Bruggen, Chuck Ebersole and Laura Pajak.

All members are in favor.

A motion was made by Chuck Ebersole to change the ownership of: The Wealth & Beyond Program TM to our four individual names. Seconded by Carol Van Bruggen.

The motion was carried.

Action item: Chuck Ebersole will change ownership with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

With no other business to discuss, on motion duly made, seconded and carried,

the meeting was adjourned at 2:50 P.M.

Dated 3/17/2015

Curl

Treasurer

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 03/25/2015